Our unique impact-resistant fiberboard exterior design facilitates
convection cooling (no fans required) while keeping the outer surfaces
cool to the touch for operator safety.
The highest quality fiberboard, blanket, and ceramic insulation
materials.
Optional programmable door operation.
Optional forced air and roof vents to facilitate binder burnout, faster
cooling, or increased airflow as needed to meet process requirements.

Model Workspace
Size
Furnace
Dimensions
Power
Requirements Weight
For 1700° / 1800°
DT-SBL-AE-6 6" cubed
152 mm cubed
27" x 19" x 47"
69cm x 48cm x 119cm 6 kW / 10 kW 225 LB / 102 KG
DT-SBL-AE-8 8" cubed
203mm cubed
29" x 24" x 50.5"
74cm x 61cm x 128cm 6 kW / 10 kW 275 LB / 125 KG
DT-SBL-AE-12 12" cubed
305mm cubed
33" x 28" x 56.5"
84cm x 71cm x 144cm 15 kW / 15 kW 385 LB / 175 KG
DT-SBL-AE-16 16" cubed
406mm cubed
38" x 32" x 68.5"
97cm x 81cm x 174cm 20 kW / 36 kW 510 LB / 232 KG
DT-SBL-AE-18 18" cubed
406mm cubed
106" x 65" x 89"
269cm x 165cm x 226cm 36 kW / 36 kW 580 LB / 264 KG
DT-SBL-AE-24 24" cubed
610mm cubed
115.5" x 71" x 101"
293cm x 180cm x 257cm 50 kW / 50 kW 770 LB / 350 KG
DT-SBL-AE-36 36" cubed
914mm cubed
128" x 82.5" x 125"
325cm x 210cm x 318cm 90 kW / 90 kW 1160 LB / 527 KG
SQUARE BL ATMOSPHERE ENVELOPE (AE)*
Model Workspace
Size
Furnace
Dimensions
Power
Requirements Weight
For 1700° / 1800°
DT-SBL-6 6" cubed
152 mm cubed
27" x 18.5" x 47"
69cm x 47cm x 119cm 6 kW / 10 kW 225 LB / 102 KG
DT-SBL-8 8" cubed
203mm cubed
29" x 20.5" x 49"
74cm x 52cm x 125cm 6 kW / 10 kW 275 LB / 125 KG
DT-SBL-12 12" cubed
305mm cubed
33" x 24.5" x 51.5"
84cm x 62cm x 131cm 15 kW / 15 kW 385 LB / 175 KG
DT-SBL-16 16" cubed
406mm cubed
42.5" x 32.5" x 68.5"
108cm x 83cm x 174cm 20 kW / 36 kW 510 LB / 232 KG
DT-SBL-18 18" cubed
406mm cubed
98.5" x 58" x 91"
250cm x 147cm x 231cm 36 kW / 36 kW 580 LB / 264 KG
DT-SBL-24 24" cubed
610mm cubed
113.5" x 64" x 104"
288cm x 163cm x 264cm 50 kW / 50 kW 770 LB / 350 KG
DT-SBL-36 36" cubed
914mm cubed
125.5" x 76" x 128"
319cm x 246cm x 325cm 90 kW / 90 kW 1160 LB / 527 KG
SQUARE BOTTOM LOADING